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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3811

ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2023


 CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

3811. SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) that are under construction in the country especially in Maharashtra, length and NH number-wise;


(b) the time of commencement of work thereon and the estimated cost thereof, NH-wise; and


(c) the details and length of such NHs in Latur district of Maharashtra along with the location covered by them and estimated cost thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)&(b) As on February, 2023, 1,486 National Highways (NHs)

projects with cumulative length of about 38,000 km and cost of about Rs.8.24 lakh crore are at under-construction stage under various implementing agencies of this Ministry, which includes 186 projects with cumulative length of about 6,000 km and cost about Rs. 1.00 lakh crore in the State of Maharashtra. Works are commenced after declaration of Appointed / Commencement Date, and time limit varying from 2 to 3 years is generally kept for completion of new NH projects.


(c) As on February, 2023, 5 NH projects with cumulative length of about 250 km and cost of about Rs. 4,000 crore are at under-construction stage in Latur district of Maharashtra.


*****

